
qEr{rqY[N]=I

PTrs-+tq eryffuf, e g_{rft wqn-oq, qits

Sit4-ft ih.o?8Q?-??89Eo Email id-gaupnanded34@gmail.com

{-ftfr<T(ffifrqr-2)ga{r

{t-{lYTr{lrrall rrqi oTH-fr@T ei-gqllIw sTlqsrflr, $rs+tq oilg{ko s T{rff wrerrdT, qiis te}
qTg{ko- o glrft 3iqsft sflrffI o-soqrer& enqcqfi en$ort odl dsrft E-d t o{ftfir grcETfliTrgn stfl 6{d
oR-dT ft-So rfero { - An-sT.)q ftq.FFT qtrfti qffiqro Gn&@T *cqr qtq+ era yfusrc fr-drdr ci-s@li
tffifuql flrrfrnqid td orTt-d. rqiqr dcRrd srd-d eqd snt.

9 fql {fl yR{EE o-qn-qgr R-{io- 14.21 .11 .2022

? fil'd{rffiilordrqfi IE.21.11 .2022 d T4.OS.tZ.ZOZZ
f frh-qfG-orgoqrq orar+ft- It.zr.rr .2022 d ti.os.rz.zo22 d-dt

r{Riorfr os.oo qfa
8 ffiq fiiil{r (t_dto-d {tsrtrT) ffi

Frfl3rs@NI)
14. at :z.zozz Eqr{t rz.oo qrctdr

ffitt4ffi

gsTr

e) {rd qs/Eem ftfr-flznmfr f{Eqi qsh sro-rcfg owqrqrfr q fqffi;fo qnr r.Irqntt*& {-frfrs1
qrTrfr-4l http y' / m anate n d e rs. g ov. i n 4t e n ro I I s6 o-{u) effqrqo erd.

rl f\fr-lo qrrr duflRTfr f{fuqTil-{orfr ffi-d fuiqi eirfir cE -Tq ffi@r qrilnsarotq-i wd:flci rffi
o-vq qlfi.

3) F{n{ql erd sro-rcls s-wqrTff qqrfl'{fiH q fqfusl g@ ffi|t !mi.
sl Bq-$-ffi ftF+id)-a Eq{T, a'dTsro, Gr& s pffi q 3fffi qrRffim Ezgs, f{fuErfirrlfi

www. m a hate n d e rs. gov. i n, www. m a h ay u s h. gov. i n qr €+-dT€Idiq( qiqfi qnqrqi.

91 ufDsror, YrrqeTq GrTg{kr o ffi w{pTrodr, rlts qifi f}frt-frd qr$'fr sjs/qq{ sfr-3TfBo zn_inqfa

3TrFT offis oxq n idr frfuEr nr+T{nqra 3rfusri sqo:6s {rqfl tldd 2ntd

E) {{il frit+a u-fr 3ilseft Fqra {rIFI ({ 3T!r@Nr t qqTn qrno frqr5 ilqra erftsx qr.er[$wror,

vrr*ffitq 3trgfko o ffi ruyrrdT, ile-s srfr {rqr tqdt 2ntd 
.._ -

\$I\---
etft*r*,

YrT$frtq silg{ko o g+r'fi {$ryTrd[,

lris

3T.F. orqd sdn
Ht{il

eroli Vm
3]=IFIiITfiFI

IfltHrsrr;mri{
qrarqrarfu{io

r{l{il qrq{

o-Erqrarfu{io
a-{I{

qrr_drqfi

9 3Tr-gdl{f, sg-{rfi 3l}Erlt

fqpO1rM dIrIutT_rII

fi-d eftwfttrqiqr Tiqdr
fi-iutf,0-f,r

v. g,goo /- v. ss,ooo/- 14. zt.r.zozz 14.os.tz.zozz 31 qrA,

2023



qEl{rqYlr${

qrsfttq engdko e ffi vqrq6r, nits
€-ftfuqT frqTr, -oql?o??- ?o?3 t+{frfdfl u)

srr€-+tq flg{Rq. o gffi wlqTld[, qd-s qr& q=r ?o?? - ?o?? qr Eqf-a w{art-A-d sisrfr sflrq-flqr& qTg{k6

s $ffi sd oliq* rd st-fr uwqrn-e-aT A-fuqrwr ${fri q}r*i< ftfu{r qnrfrqd sTAd e}ft wq rom
eraq sfunrE @ +v ftfrst utrBuqrd +d eiTt.

3I.F. frfre-qinqsfl-d
eiqrqfd

qtennq-o
qql;IT {fitrq

6RIIifilqr
qwfih{a

9 ergtFo q U{rfr rrfr 3iqrft rd s. ?3 dr{I I5. t1t1rooo,/ S. J,loo/-

ffitqTffis!{8qsrff
9 ctfs gr+owrq-ildl l+lilfl cf#zn iit1urfi1-4{ g-ti{a-qT cfatm on Line qrsot i-lq. q1fqf,affiitft ut gfi-a

udE-awzgeffi €-{d-Gz_4TB!-qffi 3fr-{ dri{ s-{-qrf, t-$-d.

? q-ftd ffiffifr eIIUi EIIR-O httpy'/www.mahatenders.gov.in sT 
.qtEirre]T6Tw 

sqEel orqq,

ft.2t.11.2022 ffi grf,rd 99.oo qpQqpqq t ft.0s.r2.2622 qiwlfi-rfr t1.oo q-frqrfs ffis 6-{dr
ifrd. e ur gwor+r+o-fr f{frta sq5l qrq {ibf,Terdrcri ft. zr.l.zozz so.rd 99.oo i ft. os.tz.zozz
qteqm-rd oq.oo qpffq qr orarqfio ,rror i-fi-a.

fI y{qdT s-{u-qkr endot rr4 o.-d E-d tr silwft qRer"T@
X"t{+fr il-4,ft ow g.fr.enq. (Ayurvedic pharmacopea of tndia) qt+oEqru qrq u-66 q-Sa ffi
qtfi-d.

8 @
9) 0TI-{T{6 orrrcv-l :-

oI {qq t-qloT (G.s.r.) qffi qflut.rq orTpr qrd ?ot? er${ rrsun }-srqr gqrqr

q dWft rd {rcrotZgrt$fr Frqlrfr qrcdA dT{Nfq/q{qr{r/g6T-{ra fiEnfr qrqrqr qqrurq5r

O cil-tr{fi 3rTqA s-{a}a qiq ordqt qrfl-d eTo?A flfr. utetqila qrqs{Hrfi qqta v. eoo fr aii-s qa

GiErl-q qH o-w tt .it]-q-drr{m. Rrtrd.
g) {i{+a q--{ m.qis /lirQn ffi-olA f{ mqisrfi Erqret-d c-d .rtsffi.

$ frfd{r qcqr* {ffiq q 6[qEr /{srn {fitrq r{iaTrfr qr+ffi ro qM.
{1 frfrqTqrorft qtrftd crq ffi ft-{ qqli orru-{-{ rxql qflqrqr* c-d qM.

i)Sfu-o6r{Rc-t -
s) sErrs q E-d{ {iTQ}s gqqEr afr-f,r or{tdrr{r eTzrr dqRrd Et-{f, q}-sTsr.

q frh{rqrEf,rft qnfta qrq ffi ft-{ qqffl srtr-f, sora-fr.i e-+ft ffi lqFrd
666 eqrqq-+rfr ro *,rlsrft.

q swl-tr q d l qtlla E[rmqqiqr ETqfrF-d e-ft {+-{ osq
E qdo. frfufl q[f,rfr {ffi-q q qqrqrZqsrsr qm-q On I i ne N et ean

{fiF-q q-rffi c-$drrt ftfr-ET fr-qrrd ffi qrurn qffi.ili}s oFrrrrfl {.FF-q qinsNRI{ Sd 3xrdrrcr 3rs[
frfr-qj-sxifr riqfua qrffi q-'rqqq qlsfr snqrqo eni.

E ftm rn-qd tuqrf, srd@T

qqfrE sr-srif,.t oq q fiqroq,qrdqo qd { I

( $gul qrldfll T{f,@ll TcItD-FI-l F. I qI ilII{IUI 14. 07.12.2022 qlcll ggRI 9?.oo STGIAI ela]-qr o]-gi
sFlclrErcfm-qRfrirfi sEEq-@tt qqirft orsrEr {errftfi Effi qFrft ftFqd ot-a ercn =ifl{qr frqi.F-Rr qt.

ffi oq-ffi, Ti-ts qizqr orqfdqrf, Bqsuqrd t-$-a. rEo Sqwrq ftfrqToriifr eqiqr.

fuwsT m. q wt sTr.ryilcr ft ffr<qt qreq tffi T{rdlrtl er QF+otnrors cfui-gq elE o-i!-qm ttd.
s 3TYII frfuiqrqf, ftfr-qr-sxra sTf\ilfi q ffiFr{ fdsrud ffii qqq q6. frwET iF. e vqs6s1



ftfoqr-f,R firfl -qd cfrftfi sqftlrd qTEdr qTqcqo

Til{ qtqrqa strqd stffiEl endq fr-qrqro ffi qrqrq qr$. dqtsnft effi qrq gwdtqr<- ftE-<r ga-6
cMft-qRq-w-qrf,i-S-d.

3 l=ll.rfl sffl o-{drql l.F-qr Bqsaiqr scFRra q-6utt-qT {i-Eilorgr{ fiiET qfrfrtft-s @
ftn-fl E-os oMdS rd ffi qrqrs rr$.

9o frErsT ;n.o q fr oqrq+uft fi-er .ioq qq
dqr-qr ffioT-s qr. fueilfumrft, qils qrn oiqf-a-qro sq€uqrd tft-d..qFiil{ ftfr-il qFr ? BEIE-{

fuq-Iqo q+ft-ft-aT qrqM {fl-fl oquqt.r i-fo, ftqrqo rrfr-fifr qrq-flr ft-ore-nns rr+o entcr ft.ifua
o-{uqkr n-fi-d.

99 giqdT-{NrqT iusr-{q
fi(uqrcr *$a. g{q-dTqRTH rM q-sr-{A orF;q tlsrd tqTi qr$.

9? Illtl{f, q5E +@-Eqr{ €ftl$-bpTqyqt+q 6=fr oilsEft
o2 111.1-EoER qfqq ?rildr q161"T/E-q} qRq-r-q sfr{Tf}f, finqrqT@ o-w-q| r{I

eTfumiq erfuwror, prrq+tq srrg{trf, o gclfr wren-o, Tiis qffi crgq ffi otTid.

98 qrdrq/wgqr g.{dT h1 fufu-€fr Sn
qflfr s-i!-qrd qrqr.

qU
r) dld+d q giusfrf, e9 ft.i. q-d.T

eE o-.?I oiIqqIfld l€pn-dfl qrq w@rq{
qrdg{ 3lT@lrq, {{{ftfl qd {Qnfuf, uffi qp-6-, riTfiiq dorguqro trfif,. srarqr Hqfl-d q-d q-{a

ste=I.qT &m Tft'{ rd ftfr@T 5rftd T{q-dr o-Efr enqqqo q cit]=rFl{o {r$d. Rt@T 5q-fi-d g{{dr T
A-@rs.qd qiq fl-.dqr qrftd erooqro t-io.

90 qrdi oilqqirdfrsarfuf,stfr
9( q,-d rd

o-sq "irmslEf, {r&-d.

eq o-q q-qior T{q-dr, gro_dt-{,mi erttaT

erffi-a Wf rqrqT T{q-dt +-dFio{q t-q-f, qrR-d s-{uqkr ffif,. grerdT enaerlqqd frBa 5q_ficr q-qiqr

5{qdT n A-@rfl {flftd rd ErwtiTqt st-fr m-so-qro trio q qqfi-f, k-{fl-fi Tffi-q g{sErqnrf,g-{ q-W
o-quqra t-{-o. enqq ftha-qT erf q prdlqr q.T @ gw6T-{Ma riq errcl-crarT o.rdqr qrfif, qqrfrE
q-{rrqter i-ta. e-+s ffiq o-n-qr$ .nsuqro t-{-o qr-* Tq-{dr{rirff oorsri irE qrfi.

?o ;{ildq w sr-zr Hrd-@T y-+oenr+ ru yr+o
qTqr{-{1 st-fr oruqrd trfo. srqT wi-ft qqq g{qErqrtrsrg{ qsorfl sm-q zrga or"uro trfo.

fiF-ql

?e sfifd Hl.fil !ffiqr di sq ?o??-?tr qr

e+d. cs orrs rg{ sr.qFio{ qFrohqil{ s-flfiri Frqtq-{ swr olcrrqo 6d oilqtft rqin Tiq-dr
e-{uqd eil"tcr fuffr-d flwqro ilftd.

?? ftfr-qT q-qq il@T.iny

?? sEqcffiflom€qgrd$c

d-a.u.u.vr&q
Gdi)gtat.

Ynirfttq sTg+kf, e g-+fi w{qTr6r,

qtis



Government of Mahrashtra
Govt.Ayurvedic and Unani Pharmacy, Nanded.

Phone No.02462-234567 E mail id- gaupnanded34@gmail.com

E-TENDER
( TENDER NOTTCE )

The Dean, Govt. Ayurvedic & Unani Pharmacy, Nanded, invites E-Tender to purchase raw Ayurvedic &
Unani medicinal materials to prepared the drugs from authorized suppliers under the grant given by the govt of
Maharashtra in given format. E-Tender is invited in " Two envelope system" . the details are as below.

Note :-

l. The Tenderer should be enrolled himself arh$p:llmahatenders.gov.in to download and to participate in
E- Tender process.

2. To parlicipate in E-Tender the contractor should register their name on above website & digital signature
is mandatory.

It is must to pay the EMD. & Tender fee online before downloading this Tender.
To know the details of time, term & schedule of E-Tender see website. www. mahatenders. gov.in ,

www.mahayush.gov.in .

5. All the powers and Rights are reserved with Dean, Govt. Ayurvedic & Unani Pharmacy, Nanded to
increase/ Decrease the number of contract and article to cancel or to reject the tender.

6. If the rates are same of two bidders/ Tenderers the order is given on the basis of quality and purity of
Material report from the local purchase committee of Pharmacy. and the rights are reserved with Dean,
Govt' Ayurvedic & Unani Pharmacy' Nanded 

,r&&--
Dean.

Govt. Ayurvedic & Unani Pharrnacy,

Nanded

J.

4.

*

I Tender Publish Date Date21 1.2022
2 Durat on ofSale ofTender Date2l 1.2022 to Date 05.12.2022
-l Durat on of Preparation of Tender Date2l 1.2022 to Date 05.12.2022 at Evenins 5.00 PM
4 Date of online opening of Tender

(Technical Envelope)
Date 07.12.2022 at 12.00 p.m.

Details of Tenders
Sr
.No.

Details of work Tender
Application
Fee

EMD Date of online
E-Tender
Appearance

Date
Submission
Tender

of
of

Contract
Period

1 Supply of Medicinal
Raw Materials to
prepare the Ayurvedic
& Unani medicines

Rs. 3.300 Rs. 55,000/- DL21.11.2022 Dt.05.12.2022 31March,2023



Government of Maharashtra

Government Ayurvedic and Unani Pharmacy, Nanded

E-Tender Notice No. 01/2022-2023

E-Tender Invitation

Online e-Tenders, in two bid (sealed envelope) system were invited by Government
Ayurvedic and Unani Pharmacy, Nanded for procurement of ftaw Md6S&l for the

production of Ayurvedic & Unani Medicines
in the year 2022-2023.

(e-Procurement)

All the
instructions/amendments regarding this tender will be made on-line.

2. All the information relating to the tender/bidding process is available on the websites:
http//wvtw.mahatenders. gov. Bidders/Tenderers can download the bid documents from
Dt.2\.11.2A22 Time 11.00 AM to D1.05.12.2A22 upto evening Time 05.00 PM and
bidders can submit the on the same website on 21.n"2A22 morning 11 AM
onwards.

3. All the supplied Raw Material will be tested from Drug Testing Laboratory as per
API (Ayurvedic Pharmacopea of India) standards. Only The raw material passed

by DTL will be accepted.
4) Important thinss regardins Tender: (Compulsorv Documents)

A) Bidder must have completed service taxlG.S.T certificate up to March2022.
B) Bidder must have G.S.T registration certificate.
C) Bidders must have licence/permissions/shop registration number and Certificate to

supply & Unani Medicines (
Bidders must need to submit declaration on notarized bond of Rs.100/-,that their
organization has "not been black listed/debarred" in the past by any Government
Organizations.

Bidders must submit attested copy of PAN of organization or organization owner.
Bidders must submit copy of acknowledgement of proof of payment of Earnest

Deposit Money/Tender fee.

G) Bidders must submit copy of any three years Income Tax returns copy from last five
years it returns.

....2

D)

E)

F)

!

Sr.No. .ilfuder f,Hffiinula ,,E3tlmaied
PurchaserCost

Earnest Deposit
Money

Teude$ Fser

1 Ayurvedic & Unani
Medicines Raw Material

Rs.29 Lakh Rs.55000/- Rs.3,300/-

Instructions. Terms and Conditions of Tender:



5) Voluntary documents - (OPTIONd;2
a) Bidders should furnish experience certificate/pafticulars of service of earlier

supply of Ayurvedic & lJnani Medicine, Raw Material or similar work to other
Institutes.

b) Annualturnover certificate of the tenderers for last three out of five years

certified by Chartered Accountant A copy of the ceftificate should be attached.
6. Bidder has to upload notarized scan copy of above listed (A to I) documents.
7. Every tender document cost/fees and Earnest Money Deposit will be accepted online

only. The bidder who fails to sr"rbmit the tender cost and deposit money within stipulated
schedule, in such case their tender document will not be considered or deemed to be
rejected. If bidder is having provision of exemption to submit deposit amount then
bidders should submit relevant certif-icate for the same.

8. Tenderers should submit their bid in the BOQ file provided along with tender document
orrly and submit it online on the same website after filling it. Bidder should submit the
bid including all kind of taxes (1ike G.S.T. Transportation cost etc.)

9. EnvelopeNo.0l (Technical Bid) completed rvith all required information will be opened
and evaluated on 07.12.2*22 At 12.00 PM or In case of any unavoidable circumstances

will decide the next possible date and the envelope will be
opened at the office of Additional District Magistrate (ADM), Collector office Nanded.
If envelope no. 0l is received incomplete as per required documents, that supplier no.Ol
will be rejected. $$ will not entertain any kind of request or complaints
regarding the same. Bidders or their representative must be present at the Dean, Govt.
Ayurvedic & Unani Pharmacy, Nanded.
e time of opening of envelope no.01, if absent then no complaints or requests will be
considered and eligible bidders only will be considered for further process.
Government will not pay any kind reimbursement/T.A, D.A to bidders or their
representative, present while submitting or opening of tender documents.

12. After the assessment of envelope no.01 then the envelope no.02 Boe File
W of the eligible bidder will be opened at the office of District Magistrate (DMj,
Nanded on the final date received from DM office. Then envelope no.02 will be opened
and submitted for the approval of gegulatory committee, after the approval of gegulatory
committee, final order will be given to successful bidder.

13. As per the rules and regulations, the taxes and additional surcharges will be deducted
from successful bidders/supplier's amount. No notice to the suppliers will be given for
the same.

the

10.

11.

Unani Pharmacy Nanded, reseryes the rights to
less/more or cancel the complete tender orof R*# AS

cancel the Tender process.

16. Suppliers should supply the Raw

destination etc. in relerence to and

Free Delivery (FD), Free on Railway (FoR)

17. It is mandatory to supply "ffii jflriand :Erand Tail" in l5 kg packing.

!

14. It is obligatory for suppliers to supply th" RffiWi in line with the specifications
mentioned in the tender document.

15. Dean, Government Ayurvedic and

modify the

......3



..3. . ..

18. The ru flffi after receipt from supplier will be tested in Drug Testing Laboratory of
Government Ayurvedic and Unani Pharmacy, Nanded for their quality, once found of
good quality in the lab, The *it'Mial will be then approved in presence and with the
acceptance of all members ffi mittee. Otherwise the raw material will be

returned to supplier and supplier has to provide n"* '@ffi,ffi again in stipulated
time period given, is mandatory. If supplier fails to provide the new material in given

timeline then suppliers name will be taken into Government 'Black List'.
19. The #N {purchase amount will be paid to supplier only and when the material is

accepted and approved bV I 61!:

20. It is obligatory for suppliers to supply the r*w mat**dl as per the descriptiorV
specifications mentioned in the tender document, Good quality without adulteration and
without seeds wherever applicable.

21 . Supplier must supply th" #fuffi,'i s within 15 days, once order is placed to them.
Payment will be given to supplier when supplier will provide all the raw ffiirial as per
purchase order, if supplier fails to supply the material as per order then the material will
be procured from market and the difference in price amount will be taken from supplier.
If supplier fails to supply the material as per terms and conditions of tender and order,
the supplier will be included in Government'W,Wl#$W$so liable to take action or to
be punishable; this should be noted by the bidders/supplier.

22. lf the lowest bidder supplier fails to provide the Item as per order given to them (L-1)
then the order will be given to L-2 or can be procured from market and in that case the
difference in price amount will be taken from L-1.

23. This tendering process is limited for the financial year 2022-23 in this process the
demand for raw durg material is only for Rate-Contract. As per demand of finished
product and planning of production the for supply of raw durgs material will be ordered.

24.If tender is accepted then bidder/supplier needs to deposit 5%o amount that of total bill
amount.

25. T'o file any court matter regarding this process, the place is District Couft, Nanded.

$M--
DEAN

Govt. A5rurvedic and Unani Pharmacy.Nanded.

I


